

Engineering Division Victoriaville Civic Centre 111 Syndicate Avenue South Thunder Bay, ON P7E 6S4 Phone: (807) 625-2266 Fax: (807) 625-3588

## HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement relates to all work associated with the construction of a new driveway that is to be located on the City of Thunder Bay's property within the street allowance adjacent to the property legally described as:

("City Property"), as further detailed in the attached Application for Permission to Construct a Driveway, dated \_\_\_\_\_\_.

The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Thunder Bay, its councillors, employees, officers, agents and assigns against any claim or demand for loss, liability or damage, including, but not limited to, claims for property damage, personal injury or death, costs (including all legal costs), suits or proceedings that arise directly or indirectly out of, or are attributable to, the undersigned's negligence in the construction of the new driveway.

The undersigned confirms that he/she has a valid policy of homeowner's insurance in place with coverage of not less than two-million dollars (\$2,000,000.00), the details of which are as follows:

Insurance Company: \_\_\_\_\_

Policy Number:	
----------------	--

A copy of the above referenced insurance policy is attached.

Dated at Thunder Bay, Ontario this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Signature